SAM STEVENS INC. MANUFACTURER OF QUALITY FARM EQUIPMENT
Lamesa, Texas   79331 Phone: 806-872-8365            Fax: 806-872-8368
CTU CYLINDER PARTS
C.C. - Cross Cylinder N.D. - North Dakota Cylinder
Year  Model 1994 NVG
BASKET
CCC - 0460     4 x 60 x 21/2 Cylinder  C.C.
CYL - 2629 Seal Kit  # 2629
CYL - 2627 21/2" Shaft # 2627
CYL - BP01 Barrell Piston
DIVIDER PANEL
CCC - 0414      4 x 14 x 11/2 Cylinder  C.C.
CYL - 4637 Seal Kit  # 1C4637
CYL - 0208 11/2" Shaft  # 1D0208-1925
CYL - 1161 Head # 1D1161-13
CYL - 1013 Rod Clevis # 1D1013-5
CYL - 1511 Base ( Butt) # 1D1511-4
SWING TONGUE
CCC - 0320     3 x 20 x 11/2  Cylinder  CC
CYL - 4630 Seal Kit # 1C4630
CYL - 0221 11/2" Shaft # 1D0221-2475
CYL - 1003 Rod Clevis # 1D1003-5
CYL - 1157 Head # 1D1157-22
CYL - 1507 Base ( Butt) # 1D1507-4
CYL - 1401 Piston # 1D1401-300
CTU - 006 871 Spindle WITH Big Box
Year  Model 1995 NXH
BASKET
CCC - 0460     4 x 60 x 21/2 Cylinder  C.C.
CYL - 2629 Seal Kit  # 2629
CYL - 2627 21/2" Shaft # 2627
CYL - BP01 Barrell Piston
CCC - 3514     3.5 x 14 x 11/2 Cylinder  C.C.
DIVIDER PANEL CYL - 4631 Seal Kit  # 1C4631
CYL - 0222 11/2" Shaft  # 1D0222-1862
CYL - 1159 Head # 1D1159-13
CYL - 1013 Rod Clevis # 1D1013-5
CYL - 1509 Base ( Butt) # 1D1509-4
CYL - 1401A Piston # 1D1401-350
SWING TONGUE
CCC - 0320     3 x 20 x 11/2  Cylinder  C.C.
CYL - 4630 Seal Kit # 1C4630
CYL - 0221 11/2" Shaft # 1D0221-2475

CYL - 1157 Head # 1D1157-22
CYL - 1507 Base ( Butt) # 1D1507-4
CYL - 1401 Piston # 1D1401-300
CTU - 006 871 Spindle Bolt on Axle
9/28/09 15 - 2
SAM STEVENS INC. MANUFACTURER OF QUALITY FARM EQUIPMENT
Lamesa, Texas   79331 Phone: 806-872-8365            Fax: 806-872-8368
CTU CYLINDER PARTS
C.C. - Cross Cylinder N.D. - North Dakota Cylinder
Year  Model 1998 NNE
New Height
BASKET CCC - 0460     4 x 60 x 21/2 Cylinder  C.C. New 11/4"   Top Pin
CYL - 3356 Seal Kit  # 4C3356
CYL - 3358 21/2" Shaft # 4C3358
CYL - 1557 Barrell Piston # 4C1557
CYL - 2632 Tube # 4C2632
DIVIDER PANEL CCC - 3514     3.5 x 14 x 11/2 Cylinder  C.C.
CYL - 4631 Seal Kit  # 1C4631
CYL - 0222 11/2" Shaft  # 1D0222-1862
CYL - 1159  Head # 1D1159-13

SWING TONGUE CCC - 0320     3 x 20 x 11/2  Cylinder  C.C.
CYL - 4630 Seal Kit # 1C4630
CYL - 0221 11/2" Shaft # 1D0221-2475
CYL - 1003 Rod Clevis # 1D1003-5
CYL - 1157 Head # 1D1157-22
CYL - 1507 Clevis # 1D1507-4
CYL - 1401 Piston # 1D1401-300
CTU - 017 873 Spindle Bolt on Axle
Year  Model 2003 TOT  3400
BASKET CCC - 0460     4 x 60 x 21/2 Cylinder  C.C. New 11/4"   Top Pin
CYL - 3356 Seal Kit  # 4C3356
CYL - 3358 21/2" Shaft # 4C3358
CYL - 1557 Barrell Piston # 4C1557
CYL - 2632 Tube # 4C2632
DIVIDER PANEL CCC - 351175     3.5 x 11.75 x 11/2 Cylinder  C.C.
CYL - 2788 Seal Kit  # 4C2788
CYL - 4891 11/2" Shaft  # 4C4891
CYL - 2791 Head # 4C2791
CYL - 1013 Rod Clevis # 1D1013-5
CYL - 2452 Clevis # 4C2452
CYL - 4368 Piston # 4C4368
CYL - 4549 Clevis w/Bushing # 3C4549
SWING TONGUE CCC - 0320     3 x 20 x 11/2  Cylinder  C.C.
CYL - 4630 Seal Kit # 1C4630